Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 15, 1998

Mr. Patel Alpesh

Wellington Home Laundry & Cleaners
11360 Fortune Circle, Suite E-2
Wellington, Florida 33414

Re: Facility No.: 0990558
Dear Mr. Alpesh:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 30, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

_.///ﬁ;L/ﬂ_46;,A;;;§44¢¢%7714aﬁk_/

A Dotty Diltz, Chief
/) Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location 8, JF,OJ, l/ﬁa
. — = 0/99
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): <€ Y Or 4 (]
. ,_r 08, 1,
. \ e 7/
Q am\y Qm LQ/) N s =—MC. So,)) ’fo,,b
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or fumber); & ¥

)

3. Hazardous Waste Gené@}oﬁ Identification Number:

UOUI\’MQL\QM {xm (}MCﬂMf Z C!“W’J

| | I
" i 11360 ~ E-R - Foatvme (Cn

ity: ounty: ip Code: )
- U%mlemc . 224l

S

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

R 170 Aol C pﬂ@-')_iojw{’f :),

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: . .
Street Address: gl%
City: Lgfy o " Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (56) )G &K - q L,L,lf Fax: (54 90- Lrél 53

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

—
10. Facility Contact Address: —

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - — Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the .information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

QWA TARLLS)

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the gotal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
L@ﬂ&b gallons 0
+le, &)’)&\\/\. Jom . 199 Y

Did not keep records: | |

to u ,
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months L e k"O\“(?

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Existing small area source [} _] New small area source

Existing large area source [-. . | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source _
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser L‘:ﬁ]’

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steamn and hot water generating units exempt ‘/l
No such units on-site [ I

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

(CLEGOE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

|\_/| No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. '

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, 1 agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

g q.98-9¢

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY /

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

"YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION (]

MEN:_(035°¢ TmMEouT:__ [ H# O AIRS [D#: 0970 5 55~
~YPE OF FACILITY:__ DT Y (/é%h/‘;)’
*ACILITY NaME:___ e [/} ) e #eme Lagndry A C/ﬁ)'wg DATE. 723 -9 &
“ACILITY LOCATION:_// 23606 — E2Z  Foytume Ciyvele-
Wlllimston, L. 23 4£/4F
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 74//2%/: faze/ PHONE NUMBER: 79 5 — 444% 7

Pan X

@/ Based oﬁ the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

1 Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Asked 4o Sead Spott DEP Wil 66 4 Jorinacd-
otea fAs Moo @o f’f‘_s(b\% : M
@[50 Qowed Xo Z{QQ»? afe o—

Clean, & Cl""’?’ o geCa’T\CL‘LX7 Comtes,, ]
T Cnd d’/\&wa Ce’n'{‘%m

-

7,
o
2 L, O
ed S
- - - vam Z-\g‘ e . - M
v, &
wz g e
- OQ\ % T @
o .
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ESD Ngg
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ag/P r /?7 7

pronm:\te)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /2 %wk;

y (Please Print) _
INSPECTORSSICNAT@//%ML/ PHONE NUMBER: ;;/( ;07ﬂ




TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ’M )
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST W

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

atrs io#: 0 190 553/1)“}: ?’7’3/75/ TIME IN: /0';5/TIME0UT /1 ‘45’

FACILITY NAME: IA)Q’ lMi@’h ‘/7[6)’”{ Laanclcw R Cleeners
FACILITY LOCATION: __ |} 3 é' 0 - E2 [Foyture (xwcle

[JelCrpton L EL a1l
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:ﬁL (Péj h /9 el / PHONE: /7 g 8 »4/«44&54

CONTACT NAME: _ o PHONE: — 4G4

{PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

0

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

O

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION - pNew) ewner— |
Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: = [X(No notification form Helped It N ok
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum :
A _ .

1. Existing small area source M 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification EY aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The toral quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
" facility was gallons. /?? S MEE \/E\,Q B wrns~" ,“0 At{?r}nl_

AT psiterr wm So 197% T

1of3 Revised 9/15/97



| PART I1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? aN anN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ON QON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? aN aN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Qy OGN ON/A
IPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - I

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrlgerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shouldAbe equipped with either h refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 o :

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equipped w1th a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large-4rea sources:

1. Equipped all machines wi ropriate vent controls? Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loG or venting system? C%Y ON QN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valw€so airflow will be isected away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the tempé€rature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerate
condenser on a weekly/bi- is? _ QN

5. Repaired or adjustedthe equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeged 45° F? Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted #fl temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying4itat the coolant had been completely charged? ?»Y QN

20f5 Ravised 9/15/97



. Assured that the sampling port on the

. Equipped tran

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located -

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

n adsorber exhaust for measuri
diameters downstream of any bend, contraction;
lameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

am from no other inlet?

perc concentrations is at least 8 d
or expansion; is at least 2 duc
or expansion; and downs

sfepfhachines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
- ,7 :

condenser ¢

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

I PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

e

(=3

~

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3.

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of s

Y ON
Y ON

:lw QN ON/A

aY ON ON/A
Qy aN Zn/a
Qy an @na |
Y ON
Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Oy oN @A

Revised 9/15/97



PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]] _

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : Y aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves )ZY/ QN an/a - Muck cookers Qy QN aN/A
Door gaskets and seating )ZY/C]N aN/A Stills D? ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating /{Y aN ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON B‘ﬁ/A
Pumps Zg ON ON/A Diverter valves /EI/Y ON QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers EI/Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y QN ON/A
Water separators Z{ QN AQNA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /El/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : /B/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) /Q/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q/‘j ’ ul ,
Halogen leak detector : Fatdlal
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁ\IIA

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay OnN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? A _ Qy ON
e. Verified for acci:raéy by use of dupliéaie sam‘ples' (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Paree ALpesH S . | -

Responsible Official’s Name Responsible Official’s Signature

(please Pran /p/x 7_—), S~ 57 g

? InspétorZ/;e (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature proumate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 3 Revised 9/13/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: —H

Yes NO l
1. Secordary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [7% []
Waste area [/ 1 [1

Spotting area Sealed [

%?5/4@4 To (el Sfo'ﬁw? apas
=7 d/) /fvm < P@J/¢b!&,/

—

1 2. Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporatar 1]/ [}
or oontracted Wastewater service [ [ ]

W
Lageh [cm ek TR

U e keof - |
| WE){P{&,«M&\ g(RfECovc) L@ﬂk c/\ak cQ, TemP Frow: ioin?w

dor Condomser baeek]
Q% A’gu&_ = Qecm?/?p_/rc fm Fu«c/-‘m,c_/@w

s Exffwa w )Qecmcl KfeP *;[\ & Mamdﬂ 7

bj o=Ae ‘%L Elorida Lun

—————

| ' o Mag e
_=| frea fo llen loear MWM d”;Ad:"‘CZW
Floov LWﬂjftﬁ;E%ffgiiz;ifL~/(5J” g e

—7 | Also arked fo dsy Gares— iy e ,%cwdﬂ/{L@n'  end
mw »(maa,& > Wakey. 1 denst ks
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¥

TITLE VAIR QUALITY CENERAL PERMI(T

| [NSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT . - CEST AVAILABLE COpY
YPE OF INSPECTION: * - ANN_UA‘,L.}Q - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION |
IMEN:__ /1 20 TIME (')UT:'.. ./Qf’ £Q)

YPE OF FACILITY:__Dey .Cleaniing

AIRS [D2__O19905 5%

\\

ACILITY NAME: . (et~ yipn] tfome Zﬂu;dag' o ClaAcselS

ACILITY LOCATION: ___ /4340~ £2 _roetunst Ciscle
e tlisshg  Fl '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__Alpech 7hk |

PHONE NUMBER:_ 798¢ - 4yyy

) compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this insgection, the facility Is founél to bein

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
’ l;-_—? e
o @ \
Em O
=
S e
T e 5
W =y [ 5) e
o =~ ’
fg v <
T e = £
= - 3
COMMENTS:
The Anacal Complizace Ceaification form has beza progecly cerified 2nd scbmiced (o Giz fnspecior. YES[:[ NO&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Ja~ Q001 e

) ' (Appraximats)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPFCTOR'S SIGHATURE W‘m

Jetha s Diak
(Please Print)

1<)

pHONE NUMBER: 355 - 070 ATiBY



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q1

TYPE OF INSPECTION:
RE-INSPECTION O
[
AIRS ID#: 079055¢ DATE: //gj//oo TIMEIN: /120 TIMEOUT: 72370
: /77 - [

FACILITY NAME: Cdel/{.vj Fo.d Hyme Livdey d Cloase s

FACILITY LOCATION: /i360 £33 g~ Ciocle
Cd@//:lu} +oJ , ] 3341y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :  Alpesh Pale] PHONE: [958 ~ 4yyd .

PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

[ PART I: NOTIFICATION | .

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

1 No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)
A. .
1. Existing small area source w 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr both types, x <140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source O - 4. New large arca source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gallyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ~ transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification xY ON (QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /30 gallons. h& /999 '

‘1 of5 ' Revised 9/15/97




[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' }

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? XfY aON an/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Q’Y aON UON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? R(Y anN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Xy ON On/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON WN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

s been checked, the machine should be equipped with eitheré refrigerated

If classification 3 _
adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

condenser or a carb
prior to September 22, 1993

pped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 4 has been-c cked; the machine S];]Oll]d bee

(complete A and B below).

A..Has the responsible official of all newsources and €xisting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent Oy OGN

nting system? Oy anN UN/A

Equipped the condenser with a d.iver r valve so airflow will by directed away from the

W)

condenser upon opening the door Oy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the #mperature of the outlet exhaust stream ofa refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/hi¥weekly basis? 0y ON
5. Repaired or adJusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
Oy UN

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 - | Revised 9/15/97




—

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large.or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet week YR Oy ON OnNA

ay OUN ON/A

Is the temperature differentjal equal to or greater than 20° F?

ation in the exhpust stream weekly

3. Measured and recorded the perc conce
§ venting to the adsorber,

at the end of the final drying cycle while t

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorb ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to g#fess than 1 m? ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port o easuring -
perc concentrations is at leasy & duct diameters downstream of any behd__contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracign, :
or expansion; and dowfistream from no other inlet? ~ ay ON an/a
5. Equipped trapsfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
Qy ON UON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

(1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? NY UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ' WY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fo]lox.ving: '
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; §JY aN anN/aA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? P{Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON ¥N/Aa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON N¥wa
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? MY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Xy an anva
| Problem corrected? IﬂY UN ON/A
- Qy ON KN/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

"30f5 - Revised 9/15/97




[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: _ 7

' ' , Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [X] [ 1°
Waste area X1 1[1

Spotting area Sealed [ ] [X]

(A) seotting acea s ot 4ealed . rashiowd 4o
me. Palel that dhes Aeaa mast ke asaled |

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [X] []
' or contracted Wastewater service {1 Ix1

@ SF)&fy Ko Picks wp Jra O as ke slwdeo

Sy

© 50f5 .



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

1o

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?'

(9% )

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

[l. Does the responsible official conduct'a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

WY ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Ry ON DN/A
kY ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A

¥y On an/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -~ ¢

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direét-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? Uy N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
Oy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Xy ON
Y  ON

Muck cookers ay anN Xinva
- Stills RY ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers ay ON ®/N/A
Diverter valves m ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings MY ON ON/A

R A
.m NA
RN/A

.-/—HP%L | /O&/E/e

Responsible pPfficial’s Name
(Please Print)

Ry Divalk

' Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

(bl ) rido :)\.WJ"

4 . <
ectml’_s Signature

4 0f 5

Al

Responsgible Official’¥ Signature

///Y/oo

Date of l'flspecltion

-~

Jan Zool

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



INSPECIION SUNMWVIARY REPORT '~ -
STIOH: ANNUAL [j .

VA

_ - _ BEST AVAILABLS CopY
COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSEECTION
TIME OUT: AIRSIDE_ O 1ic <574
. T —
FACILITY: - D~ \egug,- I P '
R \ P . T
ATYNAN’E: .. X M C'\C(,N.i’.\f DATE: = ! ( !.;/
JILITY LOCATION: 1260 €2 {rrwae Li-
NJ . L o
(ESPONSTBLEOFFICIAL;____Odpeovs  RAR PHONENUMBER. 1 (§ _ “Tvy .
Z’/ “Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

| =~
FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUERED
. 8 B ()
g & m
o > ! —
= O
b=
532 2 m
® 5
"3 O
m
1 .
| .
| ~
|
| P T —
i
|
OMMENTS:
. &
e Annuzl Compliance Centification form has been properly certificd and submitted to the inspector. YES[] NofF]
\TE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Diey |
. ‘ ' (Approximate)
SPECTION CONDUCTED BY: N Lielior -
' . (Please Print)
SPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: N \V}J\\

s 5
PHONENUMBER: 2> 7 D970




o —PELCHLUOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENRRALPERMIT

. COMPULIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF (NSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

@& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q

ol .
ars10#: 0 940 ¥ pate. 2j¢fo; TIME IN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: W@U&};‘_ Moot dacdl & Clewon o
FACILITY LOCATION: 3o e F\)R-/»( G~
\)L\\{\)&M ?'5‘7151
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \&,\“g &\ (PC,&& PHONE: 2718 w4y
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: T
- — —— ]

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form - . .. )
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. o . . :
1. Existing small area source ‘#-;\ 2. New small area source -0
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr a
transfer only, X <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gallyr
both types, X < 140 galiyr ~.. both types, x <140 galiyr - B
(constructed before 12/9/91) =*. " (constructed on or after 12/9/91) -
3. Existing largearea source Q 4. New large area source o
dry-to-dry oanly, 140 <x 2,100 galyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gallyr .
tansfzr only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr trensfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140'5_x_<_ 1,800 g2t both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(conszuciad before 12/9/91) (conswuctad on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facilicy classification Qy ax QCan not dztzmine
I{ no, pleass check the azeroprate classification:
Q facilicy qualified for a general permitas number atovs
Q “facilicy exzaeds atove Iimits and s not eligitie for a gznenai permit
B. Tazte q.x'-"...r' of perehiorcetivlene (pare) purchased within the pracading 12 moaths by this dry cleaning
facilics was l gatlons,




[PART 1II: CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

(s the respansible official of the dry cleaning facility:
J (check appropriate boxes)

l. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? '6Y aN QA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Ay an Qn/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? QY an
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to’disposal? 2y aN ana
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufactursr’s specifications? Qy ax E?QI/A

I

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

R

In Part I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machi

ne should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). T '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be éqifipi:edh)vi{h ‘either a fgffi.geréted '
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below):~Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 A Lo Lwens LU T

«\\’ - -t .- / A.t..~ ."T'..-”.“ - .. -

\

If classification 4 bas beex checked, the miachine sho;illd be equipped with a refrige}ated condenser
(complete A and B below). ' /,- ! _

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources \énd existing large area so.urces:
(check appropriate boxes) S

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent coptrols;? - Qy N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with 2 closed-loop vaporj venting system? ' - Qy aN awA

(")

. Equipped the condeaser with a diverter valve so 2irflo

w will be directsd away from the
cendenser upon opening the deor? ‘

Qy Oy ONzaA
. Measured and recorded the tempenature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refiigsratad
condenser on a weskly/bi-weakly basis? } Qy aN

i

In

we

- Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperatures of the

condanser excaaded 45° F? Qy aN anva

[51Y

. Conductad alt tzmperater g a%aran azorepriaz cecldown pc.":cd and aflzr

s moni s
verifying that the coclant had beea campletaly chargad? Qy ax




8.

. Measured and recorded the

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in

Has the respansible official of 34 etisting large or new large area source also:

Measured and recarded the exhaust temperacure on the outlet side of the candenser located
on dry-to-dry, recliimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

%her exhaust temperature at the condenser
/

inlet and outlet weekly? - / N

. /
Is the temperature differential equal.to or greater t_han 20°F?
/

e cxhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machineNs venting to the adsorber,
if machiaes are equipped with a carbon adsorber? [

Is the perc concentration equal to or less t.han 100 ;.)pm?

/ .
. Assured that the samphnv port on the carbon adsprber exhaust form unnc

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bcnd contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other mlet"

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclau'nerls and washers) with individual

condenser coils? !

-

i
i

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? T LIl ’ ‘DYDN QN/A

. gy ON awa

QY ON ON/A

av aN

ay ON Qwa
Ay QN Ow/a

Qy Oy an/a

QY ON ONA

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . . R

2

w 4=~

On

w

-
2.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fouq».v.ing::_"} =

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts crdered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and pars installed whin 5 days of recsipt?

-

. Maintained calitration data? (er eazlicadle direc: recding instrumants)
- Maintainzd exhaust duct monitering dat2 on pere concentraticns?
- Maintained startup/shutdown/maliunction plan?

. Mainnined deviaticn rzports?

Problam corrazied?

. Mainnined complianes plan, if aznlicasle?

----------

}24!:\1
oo ||

oo

@Y ON aNA

Qy av ‘qu

ay aw gb.

Ay ax

2% aN awa
Y QN Qav/a

Qy ax %;\;.’.-‘-.

So0f3

\')
~3

Ravised 9713/



BEST AVAILABLE copy

PART VI:

LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

l."Oqes the responsible afficial conduct 3 weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspectian?

1. Has the facilicy maintained a leak lag?

3. Daes the responsible official check the follawing areas for leaks?

Hose connectians, fintings,
couplings, and valves

Doaor gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

C]/Y aN awa
C}/QN QN/A

D/ QN QWA

@/ aN aQwa
n/(/ aN Owva

94 QN QnA

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Yo QN
/
an

¥
ay ax %
Y aN aN/A

Qy av E?Q:/,\

-
gy ON OnA

Cartridge filter housings /6‘{ aN av/a

. 4 -
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gask:-.ts)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

* Use of direct-reading i mstrumcntatxon ('FHD/PID/cannmemc tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capaole of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b.

Calibrazed against a siandard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on aweekly'basié?

. Verified for -’-_CCU"CV bv use ofduphca" sa:nplcs (c,.Ionr-mnc cnIV)’7

. Keptinaclean and secure area whcn net in use?

— Alpes

H

I

sponsible Official’s Nama

(Blease Print)
L\/L lﬁ C“/QO\J v
asgeeiss’s Name (Pleass Nz

o al S

Respongible Official’s g§i

'DJ/‘[/O

Da:z of lnsgectien

D//-» S

~

-\3n(0~< maiz Darz of Nax: [nlkcs\"ﬂ

LY
gnature



L ADDITIQNAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Starage area {2 (1
Waste area Ll (]
Spotting area Sealed [} [ ]
2. D:sposal of Water frcm Water Sepamtor us:.ng appmved evapoiatc;r [/ [ l
or contracted Wastewater service - [ ]
SV R )
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¥
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B Compléte itenis 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your narne and address ‘on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

& Attach this card to the back of the mallpnece
or on the front if space permits.

B. Date of Delivery

BAoamoitaic i M . :
A Recen =d by (Please Prlnt Clearlv)

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 Cl Yes

1. Article Addressed to;

AIRS ID # 0990558
WELLINGTON HAME LAUNDRY &
CLEANERS
PATEL ALPESH
11360 E-2 FORTUNE CIR
~ WELLINGTON FL 33414

: Artigl /rpb (C,op_y,fgorg servg label)
ZJ Lbi3b

if YES, enter deliveiy address below:

3. Service Type
0 Express Mail
- [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Deliye(y? {Extra Feg)

102595-9-#M-1789

-z PS8 Eorm_\?{ﬁ‘] 1,A,Ju4ly, 1929 ) . Domestic Return Heceipt

US Postal Seivice

K

: .7 Z 333 B&7? 3L1

g

Receipt for Certificd Ma
No Insurance Coveraga Provided.
Do not use for intemational Mail (See reverse}

[P PR E ST FEPIETES Y5 SN

| Sentto

. CLEANERS
PATEL "ALPESH

veineu rea

0T~

" AIRSID # 09905
WELLINGTON HAME LAUNDRY &

11360-E-2 FORTUNE CIR"
WELLINGTON FL 33414

1 Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fee

(SR TR RS RV

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses's Address

et s e st s 1

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Posimark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




O™

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0358714
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This numﬁef can be found below on‘your mailing label.
"RECEIVED
. MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00,5 o5 gg
Do NOT Remove Label

4 o AIRS ID # 0990558)

- WELLINGTON HAME LAUNDRY & !

* CLEANERS

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. PATEL ALPESH

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001

, 11360 E-2 FORTUNE CIR ) Obj.: 002273

’\WELLINGTON FL 33414 :

-

3

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HA

1\“’}"; ¢392015

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

—

2 EA
w =
U=

Do NOT Remove Label g :‘:G

S T T T T U AIRS ID # 0990558

: S ID # 0990558

. WELLINGTON HAME LAUNDRY & |

' CLEANERS

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
- PATEL ALPESH [

Fund: 20-2-035001
11360 E-2 FORTUNE CIR B Obj.: 002273
WELLINGTON FL 33414

N S | ;

e e e . —— — —— — — — — — — — ——— ey — — — — — — — — — —



Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

o B

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ::$50.00 PO o2
£ i ¥
= ' /l
0 8 o 1
< \’] Y —
§ o - U3 m RS e
o™ —— == e
Do NOT Remove Label = » N il r;g —_
— —— ~ ~ - (== ' e
AIRS 1D # 0990558 ) L= . B = =
WELLINGTON HAME LAUNDRY & ( 59 .. (FORGOVERNMENT USE ONEY-A
CLEANERS j 88 | Org3rss0101000 EGRAL 5 O
.. IPATEL ALPESH = | Fund; 20-2-035001 )
@ Obj.;] 002273

‘ 11360 E-2 FORTUNE CIR :
CNELLINGTON FL 33414 _ !

e | /' ' \




, U.S. Postal Service
| CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mag Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
4 ¥

|«
o
]
! = }
I
{ li-il Postage | $
| , |
Certified F
i - erec e Postmark :
i .n Return Receipt Fee Here {
] o (Endorsement Required) !
‘ [ Restricted Delivery Fee
3 (Endorsement Required)
i 3 O - - ~
o v AIRS ID # 0990558
é TRecie. WELLINGTON HAME LAUNDRY &
CLEANERS
]
]
]
‘ ™~

Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

|+

1
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECITION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. DA elivery

te o
item 4 if Restrictéd Delivery is desired. 7 é 0o

B Print your name and address on the reverse . Sianat /
so that we can return the card to you. - slqqatye ~ I'_'I/A ‘
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X gen
[J Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item'1? [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: * [ No

AIRS ID # 0990558 ,
WELLINGTON HAME LAUNDRY & K

CLEANERS : 3. We
* ALPESH PATEL : ertified Mail 1 Express Mail
7693 LAKE WORTH [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
LAKE WORTH FL 33467 [ nsured Mail [ c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

8O Bwoile Y4128 L0048

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1769 |




Postage & Fees Paid
usPs- K

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE “ ‘ First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 iqﬁhis box *®
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DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAL: £ )
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